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Beet Curly Top Virus Control Board (BCTVCB)

April 2016
NAME AFFILIATION/LOCATION PHONE NUMBER & FAX
Commodity/District & ADDRESS NUMBER
Darryl Bettencourt J.G. Boswell 559-992-5011 ext 3636 (Office)
Tomatoes (PR) P.O. Box 877 559-967-3489 (Cell)
District 2 Corcoran, CA 93212 559-762-3636 (Direct)
Chairman dbettencourt@igboswell.com
Dan Burns 13252 Elgin Road 209-387-4181 (Office)
Dry Beans Dos Palos, CA 93620-9609 209-387-4354 (Fax)
District 2 209-652-2950 (Cell)

burnsdw50@yahoo.com

Mario Caimotto
Packing
District 4

Golden Gate Produce
131 Terminal Court
South San Francisco

650-583-4886 (Office)
650-583-4940 (Fax)
415-860-2061 (Cell)
CAD500CI@aol.cam

Ron Dalforno
Tomatoes
District 4

Morning Star Company
9770 Eucalyptus Road
Dos Palos, CA 93620

209-761-1861 (Office)
rdalforno@morningstarco.com

Richard Kassabian

616 E. Teal Circle

559-434-8880 (Home)

Public Member Fresno, CA 93730-1249 dickran38{@att.net
Kyle Perez Perez Farms 209-602-2244 (office)
District 2 P.O. Box 338

Crows Landing, CA 95313

kyle.perez34@amail.com

Andrew Petrini
District 3

Fonseca & Fonseca, Inc.
2510 Bonniebrook Drive
Stockton, CA 95207

209-612-2317
andrewpetrini@amail.com

Steve Smith
Melons
District 2

Turlock Fruit Company
P.O. Box 130
Turlock, CA 95381

209-634-7207 (Office)
209-632-4273 (Fax)

209-604-9936 (Cell)
stevesmith@kowest.com

Daniel Waterhouse

Neuhouse Farms

661-758-2455 (Office)

Beans P.O. Box N 661-758-0457 (Fax)
District 2 Wasco, CA 93280 661-979-7997 (Cell)

dan@neuhousefarms.com
Vacant

District 1




California Citrus Pest

-

Craig Armstrong — Vice Chairman
Owner

Thermiculture Management LLC
86-695 54th Avenue

Coachella, CA 92236

J

and

Disease Prevention Committee

George McEwen
Owner

McEwen Nursery
22114 Boston Avenue
Exeter, CA 93221

Ed Civerelo
2391 Kamm Avenue
Kingsburg, California 93631

James McFarlane
General Manager
Redbanks Farming, Inc.
P. O. Box 1079

Clovis, CA 93613

Aaron Dillon

Four Winds Growers
887 Casserly Rd
Watsonville, CA 95076

Dr. Etienne Rabe — Secretary/Treasurer
Vice President, Horticulture

Wonderful Citrus

1901 S. Lexington Street

Delano, CA 93215

Bob Felts, Jr.
Owner

Felts Farm

33967 Millwood Drive
Visalia, CA 93292

Kevin Severns

Manager

Orange Cove-Sanger Citrus Assn.
180 South Avenue

Orange Cove, CA 93646

John Gless

Owner

Gless Ranch, Inc.

1441 Ravenswood Lane
Riverside, CA 92506

Roger Smith

Treesource Wholesale Nursery
504 N Kaweah Ave

Exeter, CA 93221

Jim Gorden - Chairman Brian Specht
Partner Manager

Hog Wallow Farms Young Nursery

P. O. Box 44066 68461 Harrison Street
Lemon Cove, CA 93244 Thermal, CA 92274
Nick Hill Keith Watkins

Vice President Vice President
Greenleaf Farms, Inc. 416 East South Avenue

23488 E. Dinuba Avenue
Dinuba, CA 93618

Fowler, CA 93625

J. Link Leavens
General Manager/Partner
Leavens Ranches

P. O. Box 4278

Ventura, CA 93007

Edward Grether
Grether Farming Company
4049 Walnut Ave

Somis, CA 93066

Mark McBroom — Vice Chairman
Bloom to Box Crop Care, Inc.

P. O. Box 960

Calipatria, CA 92233

Revised 2/1/2018




NAME

AFFILIATION/LOCATION

PHONE NUMBER & FAX

-_—

Andrew Clark
Clark Bros. Farming
Fresne County

2525 Alluvial Ave, Suite 1
Clovis, CA 93611

559-326-2082 (Office)
559-326-2113 (Fax)
559-352-2592
agc77@me.com

2|Bob Hull 29501 Neighbors Bivd. {(760) 574-4084
Riverside County Blythe, CA 92225 hullfarms@gmail.com
3|Jeff Miancebo 15385 N. Newcomb * 1209-392-2380 (home/office)
Merced County Dos Paies, CA 923620 209-392-8603 (fax)
209-587-0643 (cell)
Jeffmancebo@yahoo.com
4|Gary Martin P.O. Box 549 559-659-2536 (Gffice)
Pikalot Farming Firebaugh, CA 93622 559-655-4440 (Fax)

Fresno County

559-289-0690 (Cell)
cottn@inreach.com

5|Daniel Munk 1467 Orchard Lane 552-241-7521 (Office)
Public Member Reedley, CA 93654 559-241-7575 (Fax)
559-284-6674 (Home)
dsmunk@ucanr.edu
6|Ted Sheely 555 Philan Circle 559-947-3355 (Office)
Kings County Lemoore, CA 93245 559-816-1261 (Cell)
559-947-3356 (Fax)
tsheely@azcal.net
7|Bill Stone P.O. Box 146 559-945-2206 (Office)
Kings County Stratford, CA 93266 559-945-9442 (Fax)
559-287-4864 (Cell)
bill@igslc.com
8|Greg Watte 20189 Road 52 559-686-0008 (Office)
Tulare County Tulare, CA 93274 559-972-1199 {CelD)
gaw21@pacbell.net
9|Joey Mendonca P.O. Box 9759 661-327-1559 (Office)
Kern County Bakersfield, CA 93389 661-301-2983
Jmendonca@jgboswell.com
10{Chad Crivelli 13985 Palm Avenue 559-217-3435 (Main)
Merced County Dos Palos, CA 93620 209-387-4228 (Other)

209-387-4604 (Fax)
chadcrivelli@gmail.com




FEED INSPECTION ADVISORY BOARD
June 2018

MEMBER EMAIL

TERM EXPIRES

Marit Arana (VICE CHAIR) marit.arana@algilbert.com
A.L. Gilbert Company & Farmers Warehouse

304 North Yosemite Avenue

P.O. Box 38

Oakdale, CA 95361

Business (209) 847-1721

Paul Parreira, Member paul@rpacalmonds.com
Leo-Parreira & Associates, LLC

PO Box 817

Merced, CA 95341

Business (209) 827-3138;

Shay Rambur, Member srambur@heiskell.com
J.D. Heiskell & Company

P.O. Box 1379

Tulare CA 93275

Business (559) 684-3277; FAX (559) 686-8697

Thomas W. Prokop, Member tprokop@iwpusa.com
Imperial Western Products Co., Inc.

P.O. Box 3069

Ontario, CA 91761

Business (951) 727-8950; FAX (951) 685-8182

Doug Stabelfeld, Member doug.stabelfeld@fosterfarms.com
Foster Poultry Farms

14529 Collier Road

Delhi, CA 95315

Business (209) 652-8907

Johin Walth (CHAIR) j-walth@rancherscoitonoil.com
Ranchers Cotton Qil

3636 E. Ashlan Avenue

Fresno, CA 93726-3533

Business (559) 221-2010; FAX (559) 221-2034

Michael Koewler, Member michaelkoewler@aol.com
Sacramento Rendering Company

11350 Kiefer Boulevard

Sacramento, CA 95830-9405

Business (916) 363-0991; FAX (916) 363-8641

Timothy J. Riordan, Public Member timriordan59@gmail.com
Nutri-Systems, Incorporated

1134 Riordan Avenue

Clovis, CA 93619

Business (559) 298-9134; FAX (559) 298.3927

Vacant, Member

04/30/21

04/30/21

04/30/21

04/30/19

04/30/19

04/30/19

04/30/20

04/30/20

04/30/20



FERTILIZER INSPECTION ADVISORY BOARD
October 2017

MEMBER

EMAIL

TERM EXPIRES

Melissa McQueen (CHAIR)
Sales Manager

PotashCorp

PO Box 1612, Rocklin, CA 95677
Business (559) 286-6680

Steve Spangler (VICE CHAIR)

VP Fertilizer

IAP (Integrated Agribusiness Professionals)

7108 N Fresno St., Ste 150, Fresno, CA 93720-3456
Business (559) 408-7605; Cell (559) 696-3619

Jake Evans, Member

President

True Organic Products

PO Box 7192, Spreckels, CA 93962
Business (831) 375-4796

Andrew Godfrey, Member

Director Quality Assurance

Kellogg Garden Products

8605 Schaefer Avenue, Ontario, CA 91761
Business (909) 673-8021

Doug Graham, Member

President

New Era Farm Service

2904 East Oakdale Avenue, Tulare, CA 93274
Business (559) 686-3833

Jay Irvine, Member

President

Mar Vista Resources

PO Box 218

Corcoran, CA 93212

Business (559) 288-2424; FAX (559) 992-4537

David P. McEuen, Public Member
Agronomist

J. G. Boswell Company

P. O. Box 877, Corcoran, CA 93212-0877
Business (559) 992-5011; FAX (559) 992-3884

Ron Naven, Member

Regional Manager Sales

Yara

3708 Abby Court, Rocklin, CA 95765
Business (916) 632-3120; Cell (916) 917-3964

Gary Silveria, Member

Vice President of Sales & Marketing

The Lyman Group/The Tremont Group

12721 Red Dog Road, Nevada City, CA 95959
Business (707) 249-8974

melissa.mcqueen@potashcorp.com

SteveS@iapros.com

jevans@true.ag

andrewgodfrey@kellogggarden.com

doug@newerafarmservice.com

jirvine@marvistaresources.com

dmceuen@)jgboswell.com

ron.naven@yara.com

gsilveria@tremontag.com

10/14/2020

10/14/2019

10/14/2018

10/14/2018

10/14/2020

10/14/2019

10/14/2019

10/14/2018

10/14/2020



INDUSTRIAL HEMP ADVISORY BOARD (IHAB)
Nursery, Seed and Cotton Program, Pest Exclusion Branch

7/112018

Growers of Industrial Hemp

Term of Office

(1) Allison Justice
8157 Wing Ave.
El Cajon, CA 92020

June 1, 2017 — May 31, 2020

(2) Tom Pires
P.O. Box 727
Riverdale, CA 93656

June 1, 2017 — May 31, 2020

(3) Joshua Chase
360 Espinosa Road
Salinas, CA 93907

July 1, 2018 —May 31, 2020

Established Agricultural Research Institutions

(4) Van Butsic
University of California

Dept. of Environmental Science, Policy, & Mgmt.

231 Mulford Hall
Berkeley, CA 94720

June 1, 2017 — May 31, 2020

(5) Valerie Mellano
Cal Poly Pomona
Don B. Huntley College of Agriculture
3801 W. Temple Ave., Bidg. 2-209
Pomona, CA 92768

June 1, 2017 — May 31, 2020

California State Sheriff’'s Association

(6) David Robinson
Kings County Sheriff
1444 W. Lacey Bivd.
Hanford, CA 93232

June 1, 2017 — May 31, 2020

County Agricultural Commissioner

(7) Rick Gurrola
Tehama County Agricultural Commissioner
P.O. Box 38
Red Bluff, CA 96080

June 1, 2017 — May 31, 2020

Hemp Industries Association

(8) Lawrence Serbin
7625 Somerset Bivd.
Paramount, CA 80723

June 1, 2017 — May 31, 2020

Industrial Hemp Product Processors or Manufacturers

(9) Matt McClain
600 S. Spring St., #102
Los Angeles, CA 90014

June 1, 2017 — May 31, 2020

Businesses That Sell Industrial Hemp Products

(10) John Roulac
213 W. Cutting Bivd.
Richmond, CA 94804

June 1, 2017 — May 31, 2020

Public Member

(11) Richard Soria
300 Lucerne Ave.
Watsonville, CA 95076

June 1, 2017 — May 31, 2020



Pierce’s Disease Advisory Task Force
Member Contact Information

Kevin Andrew

Chief Operating Officer
JP Dulcich and Sons
31956 Peterson Road
McFariand, CA 93250
(661) 792-6360 (Office)

kevin@dulcich.com

Greg Clark

Agricultural Commissioner
Soscol Professional Plaza
1710 Soscol Ave, Suite 3
Napa, CA 94559

(707) 253-4357 (Office)

(707) 253-4881 (Fax)
greq.clark@countyofnapa.org

James (Jim) R. Cranney, Jr.
President

California Citrus Quality Council
853 Lincoln Way, Suite 206
Auburn, CA 95603

(530) 885-1894 (Office)

(530) 885-1546 (Fax)

jcranney@calcitrusquality.org
Exec Assistant - Carleen Price
cprice@calcitrusguality.org

Nat DiBuduo

President

Allied Grape Growers

7030 North Fruit Avenue, Suite 115
Fresno, CA 93711

(559) 276-7021(Office)

(850 278-7129 (Fax)

i u:u@al]iedqrapeqrom}ers.orq
marcia@alliedgrapegrowers.org

Ben Drake, ATF Chair

President, Owner

Drake Enterprises, Inc.

P.O. Box 890009

Temecula, CA 92589

(No mail deliverv at strest address)

(951) 676-8188 (Office)
(951) 699-8647 (Fax)
benrdrake@gmail.com
FedEx address:

39390 Colleen Way
Temecula, CA 92592

Dr. Deborah Golino

Director

Foundation Plant Services (FPS)
University of California, Davis
One Shields Avenue

Davis, CA 95616-8600

(530) 754-8102 Office
dagolino@ucdavis.edu

David House

President & CEO

Village Nurseries Whaolesale, LLC
1589 North Main Street

Orange, CA 92867

(714) 279-3101 (Oifice)

(714) 364-6447 (Fax)

dhouse@villagenurseries.com

Andrew (Drew) Johnson
Director of Vineyard Technical Services
Treasury Wine Estates

P.O. Box 111

St. Helena, CA 94574

(707) 302-7788 (Office)

(707) 963-4160 (Fax)
drew.johnson@tweglobal.com
FedEx address:

1000 Pratt Avenue

St. Helena, CA 94574

Richard Mounts
5545 West Dry Creek Road

Healdsburg, CA 95448
r'mv) A27_AAND (Dhnna § Fax)

)

I‘?ich@M untswinery.com

hmmmas e arany

John Snyder

Agricultural Commissioner

Riverside County Dept. of Agriculture
4080 Lemon St.,, Rm 19

P.O. Box 1089

Riverside, CA 92502-1089

(951) 955-3011 (Office)

(951) 955-3012 (Fax)
john@rivcoag.org

Asst: Patrice

Beth Stone-Smith

GWSS Program Director
USDA-APHIS-PPQ

650 Capitol Mall, Suite 6-400
Sacramento, CA 95814
916-930-5506 (Office)
916-93N-5518 (Fax)

Ine -

Beth.Stone-Smith@aphis.usda.gov

Judy Zaninovich, Manager

Consolidated Central Valley Table Grape Pest &

Disease Contral District

Treatment Coordinator for Tulare and North Kemn
Counties GWSS Area-Wide Management Program

729 Davis Avenue
P.O. Box 1069
Exeter. CA 93221

(559) 592-8174 (Fax)
jsleslie@msn.com

Primary ATF Members Contact List.doc

Page 1

8/20/2014 9:06 AM




PIERCE'S DISEASE & GLASSY-WINGED SHARPSHOOTER

Dennis Atkinson

Sr. Vice President of Agricultural and Water

Resources

Tejon Ranch Company

P.O. Box 1000

Lebec, CA 93243

(661) 663-4240 (Office)

{(661) 248-3400 (Fax)

Atkinson@tejonranch.com

Asst: Grace Lopez
lopez@tejonranch.com

(661) 663-4241 (Office)

FedEx address:

4436 Lebec Road

Lebec, CA 93243

Pam Bond

Director of Vineyard and Estate Operations
Swanson Vineyards

PO Box 148

Oakville, CA 94562
Pam@swansonvineyards.com

(707) 754-4008 (Office)

(707) 477-2187 (Cell)

Gregory Coleman

Vice President, Grower Relations
E & J Gallo Winery

P.O. Box 1130

Modesto, CA 95853

(209) 341-4630 (Office)

(209) 342-1600 (Fax)

(209) 602-3900 (Cell)
Greq.Coleman@ejgallo.com
Assistant: Debbie Thomas
(209) 341-8388 (Asst.)
Debbie. Thomas@ejgallo.com
FedEx address:

600 Yosemite Bivd.

Modesto, CA 95354

BOARD
Membership Contact Information

John Crossland

President

Vineyard Professional Services, Inc.
3990 Ruth Way, Suite A

Paso Robles, CA 93446

Mailing Address:

PO Box 1360

Templeton, CA 93465

(805) 434-2044 (Office)

(805) 434-3433 (Fax)

Cell: (805) 550-1564

Email: jerossland@vineyardpro.com

Nat DiBuduo

President

Allied Grape Growers

7030 North Fruit Avenue, Suite 115
Fresno, CA 93711

(559) 276-7021(Office)

(559) 276-7129 (Fax)

(559) 240-2277 (Cell)
nai@alliedgrapegrowers.orq

marcia@alliedgrapegrowers.org

Ben Drake

President, Owner
Drake Enterprises, Inc.
P.O. Box 890009
Temecula, CA 92589

{(Use PO Box as mailing address-no mail delivery at

street address)

(951) 676-8188 (Office)
(951) 699-8647 (Fax)
(951) 775- 5500 (Cell)
benrdrake@gmail.com
FedEx address:

39390 Colleen Way
Temecula, CA 92592

Bill Hammond

Vice President of Farming Operations
Jackson Family Wines

425 Aviation Blvd.

Santa Rosa, CA 95403

Bil. Hammond@KJMail.com

(707) 836-2062 (Office)

(831) 214-1340 (Cell)

Primary PD/GWSS Board Contact List.doc

page 1
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PIERCE'S DISEASE & GLASSY-WINGED SHARPSHOOTER
BOARD
Membership Contact Information

David House

President & CEO

Village Nurseries Wholesale, LLC
1589 North Main Street

Orange, CA 92867

(714) 279-3101 (Office)

(714) 364-6447 (Fax)

(714) 984-3237 (Cell)
dhouse@villagenurseries.com

Andrew (Drew) Johnson
Director of Vineyard Technical Services
Treasury Wine Estates

P.O. Box 111

St. Helena, CA 94574

(707) 302-7788 (Office)

(707) 963-4160 (Fax)
drew.johnson@tweaqlobal.com
FedEx address:

1000 Pratt Avenue

St. Helena, CA 94574

Jim Ledbetter
President & Partner
Vino Farms

1377 E. Lodi Avenue
Lodi, CA 95240
Assistant: Marissa
jim@vinofarms.net
marissa@vinofarms.net
(209) 334-6975 (Office)
(209) 483-5202 (Marissa)
(209) 481-7605 (Cell)

Steve Mcintyre
Owner/President

Monterey Pacific, Inc.

40410 Arroyo Seco Road
Soledad, CA 93960
Assistant. Sherry

(831) 678-4845 (Office)

(831) 678-4846 (Fax)

(831) 596-6201 (Cell)
smcintyre@montereypacific.com
sherry@montereypacific.com

Ryan H. Metzler

Regional Vice President

Capital Agricultural Property Services, Inc.
7108 N. Fresno St., Suite 401

Fresno, California 93720

(559) 437-3263 (Office)

(559) 437-3240 (Fax)

(559) 905-2706 (Cell)
ryan.metzler@prudential.com

Albert Rossini

Owner

Albertoni Land Co., Ltd.
5519 Bledsoe Road
Denair, CA 95316
(209) 874-3739 (Home)
(209) 874-3507 (Fax)
(209) 531-4769 (Cell)
rossiniag@hughes.net

Steve Schafer, Chair

Schafer Farms

25176 Avenue 5 %2

Madera, CA 93637

(559) 674-9487 (Office)

(559) 674-9071 (Fax)

(559) 647-1987 (Cell)
steve@sijwineco.com (preferred)
schaferranch@earthlink.net

Steve Smit

Vice President, Vineyards and Grape Management

Constellation Brands, Inc.
801 Main Street

St. Helena, CA 94574
(707) 967-2160 (Office)
(707) 481-0968 (Cell)
steve smit@cbrands.com

Primary PD/GWSS Board Contact List.doc

page 2
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California Department of Food and Agriculture
Plant Health and Pest Prevention Services
Pest Exclusion Branch

Nursery., Seed and Cotton Program

\__/‘/.‘—.\ (916) 654-0435 FAX (916) 651-1207

0416

SEED ADVISORY BOARD

INDUSTRY - Field Seed Term of Office

(1) Joe Baglietto April 1, 2015- March 31, 2018
301 S. Aurora Street
Stockton, CA 95203

(209) 466-0433 FAX (209)466-6377

(2) Greg Cassel April 1, 2016- March 31, 2019
28 N. East Street
Woaodland, CA 95776
(530) 666-3361 FAX (800) 320-4672

(3) John McShane (Chairman) April 1, 2014 - March 31, 2017
1415 E. 6th Street
Los Angeles, CA 20021
(213) 626-9668 FAX(312) 626-4920

(4) Meir Peretz April 1, 2016- March 31, 2019
40-448 Periwinkle Ct
Palm Desert, CA 92260
(760) 568-2674 FAX (831) 754-3816

INDUSTRY - Vegetable Seed

(5) Carl Hill April 1, 2015 - March 31, 2018
7087 East Peltier Road
Acampao, CA 95220
(209) 367-1064 FAX (209) 367-1066

(6) Kelly Keithly April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2019
P.O.Box 177
Holtville, CA 92250-1156
(760) 356-5533 FAX (760) 356-2409

(7) Greg Orsetti April 1, 2014 - March 31, 2017
P.O. Box 2350
Hollister, CA 95023
(831) 636-4822 FAX (831) 636-4814

(8) Doug Sumpter April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017
3424 Roberto Court
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
(B05) 547-9391 FAX (805) 547-9391

(9) William White April 1, 2014 - March 31, 2017
P.O. Box 6108
Oxnard, CA 93031
(805) 983-4923 FAX (805)983-1282

PUBLIC

(10) Robert Simas April 1, 2015 — March 31, 2018
418 Buena Vista Way
Woodland, CA 95695
(530) 662-1343

(11) Michael Campbell April 1, 2014 - March 31, 2017
P.0.Box 7
Clarksburg, CA 95612
(916) 744-1540




10

11

Vertebrate Pest Control Research Advisory Committee

NAME

AFFILIATION/LOCATION &
ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBER &
FAX NUMBER

Dennis Bray - Chair
Public Member

2211 Chardonnay Place
Hanford, CA 93230

(559)582-7011 (Home)
(559)772-5240 (Cell)

dennis.bray@att.net

Brandon Fawaz
Agriculture Industry
Representative-
Hay Grower

349 Collier Way
Etna, CA 96027

(530) 524-0354
fawazfarming@sisqtel.net

Dale Huss ~ Vice Chair

Agriculture Industry
Representative -
Artichokes and Vegetable
Row Crops

Sea Mist Farms / Ocean Mist Farms

10855 Cara Mia Way
Castroville, CA 95012

(831) 633-2144 (Office)

(831) 633-8163 (Fax)
(831) 970-6694 (Cell)
daleh@oceanmist.com

Dr. Mark Novak

DPH Representative

California Department of Public Health

Vector-Borne Disease Section
8633 Bond Road
Elk Grove, CA 95624

Dan Spangler
Agriculture Industry

Representative- Row
Crops, Rice and Almonds

P.O. Box 2260, Orangevale, Ca 95662

(916) 686-8414 (Office)

(916) 686-8422 (Fax)
(530) 306-7956 (cell)

* Mark.Novak@cdph.ca.gov
(916) 849-3105 (Cell)

dan@spanglerfarming.com

Dr. Robert Timm

UC Representative

Hopland Research & Extension Center

968 Riverside Drive
Ukiah, CA 95482

Kenneth Zimmerman
Cattle Industry

Lone Tree Cattle Company
14751 Betty Jean Avenue

(707) 744-1424 Ext 103
(Office)

*(707) 972-7985 (Cell)
(707) 744-1040 (Fax)
rmtimm@ucanr.edu
(562) 866-1400

(562) 708-7853

kizplccca@reagan.com

(661) 868-6300 (Office)
(661) 868-6301 (Fax)

(661) 301-4775
arroyor@co.kern.ca.us

CSU Representative

Representative Bellflower, CA 90706

Ruben Arroyo Kern County

CACASA Representative |Agricultural Commissioner's Office
1001 S. Mt. Vernon Ave.
Bakersfield, CA 93307-2857

Dr. Paul Stapp California State University, Fullerton

P.O. Box 6850
Fullerton, California 92834-6850

(657) 278-2849 (Office)
(626) 483-3371 (Cell)
(657) 278-3426 (Fax)
pstapp @fullerton.edu

David Kratville-
Secretary

CDFA Representative
Senior Environmental
Scientist (Supervisor)

California Department of Food and
Agriculture

3294 Meadowview Rd.
Sacramento, CA 95832

(916) 799-5462 (Cell)
david.kratville@cdfa.ca.gov

Vacant
Agriculture Industry

updated 2/2/2017

(916) 654-0768 (Office)






